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State Charter Schools with No Audit Findings in FY2022 

 

Schools with No Audit Findings for School or Foundation 

ALTURA PREPARATORY SCHOOL 

AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL 

HORIZON ACADEMY WEST 

HOZHO ACADEMY 

NEW MEXICO ACADEMY FOR THE MEDIA ARTS 

NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS 

RIO GRANDE ACADEMY OF FINE ARTS 

SOUTHWEST SECONDARY LEARNING CENTER 

TIERRA ENCANTADA CHARTER SCHOOL 

TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL 
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FY2022 Audit Findings for State Charter Schools and Foundations 

 

Component Unit of PED Audit Type 
Total 

Findings 
Repea

t 
Material 

Weakness 
Significant 
Deficiency 

21ST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY School 1 0 0 0 

ACES TECHNICAL CHARTER SCHOOL School 2 0 0 0 

ALBUQUERQUE BILINGUAL ACADEMY School 1 0 0 0 

ALBUQUERQUE COLLEGIATE CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 

ALBUQUERQUE INSTITUTE FOR MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE (AIMS) School 1 0 0 0 

ALBUQUERQUE SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE School 1 1 1 0 

ALBUQUERQUE SIGN LANGUAGE ACADEMY School 3 0 0 0 

ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL  School 3 2 0 1 

ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL School 4 2 1 0 

ALTURA PREPARATORY SCHOOL School 0 0 0 0 

AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL School 0 0 0 0 

ASK ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 2 0 0 0 

ASK ACADEMY, THE  School 0 0 0 0 

CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY SCHOOL School 0 0 0 0 

CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY SCHOOL FOUNDATION Foundation 1 0 0 0 

DZIŁ DITŁ'OOÍ SCHOOL OF EMPOWERMENT, ACTION & PERSEVERANCE School 2 1 1 0 

ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY School 5 1 4 0 

ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 1 0 0 0 

EXPLORE ACADEMY School 1 0 1 0 

EXPLORE ACADEMY – LAS CRUCES School 4 0 1 0 

GREAT ACADEMY School 3 1 2 0 

GREAT ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 2 2 0 1 

HORIZON ACADEMY WEST School 0 0 0 0 

HOZHO ACADEMY School 0 0 0 0 

J. PAUL TAYLOR ACADEMY School 4 1 1 1 

LA ACADEMIA DOLORES HUERTA School 2 1 1 0 

LA TIERRA MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF THE ARTS AND SCIENCES School 11 1 3 0 

LAS MONTAÑAS CHARTER SCHOOL School 4 2 2 0 

MASTERS PROGRAM, THE School 1 0 0 0 

MCCURDY CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 

MIDDLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL School 1 0 1 0 

MISSION ACHIEVEMENT AND SUCCESS CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 1 1 0 

MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL School 2 2 0 0 

MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL FOUNDATION Foundation 1 1 1 0 

MONTESSORI ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE SCHOOL School 3 0 0 0 

NEW AMERICA SCHOOL OF LAS CRUCES School 1 1 0 0 

NEW MEXICO ACADEMY FOR THE MEDIA ARTS School 0 0 0 0 

NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY School 1 0 1 0 

NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS School 0 0 0 0 

NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY School 1 0 0 0 
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Component Unit of PED Audit Type 
Total 

Findings 
Repea

t 
Material 

Weakness 
Significant 
Deficiency 

RAICES DEL SABER XINACHTLI COMMUNITY SCHOOL School 2 1 0 0 

RED RIVER VALLEY CHARTER SCHOOL School 3 0 1 1 

RIO GRANDE ACADEMY OF FINE ARTS School 0 0 0 0 

ROOTS AND WINGS COMMUNITY SCHOOL (RWCS) School 1 0 0 0 

SANDOVAL ACADEMY OF BILINGUAL EDUCATION (SABE) School 1 0 0 0 

SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY School 7 1 2 1 

SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 3 1 3 0 

SIX DIRECTIONS INDIGENOUS SCHOOL School 2 0 0 0 

SOLARE COLLEGIATE CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 

SOLARE COLLEGIATE CHARTER SCHOOL FOUNDATION Foundation 1 1 1 0 

SOUTH VALLEY PREPARATORY SCHOOL School 2 0 0 0 

SOUTHWEST AERONAUTICS, MATHEMATICS, AND SCIENCE ACADEMY  School 1 0 0 0 

SOUTHWEST PREPARATORY LEARNING CENTER School 1 0 0 0 
SOUTHWEST SECONDARY LEARNING CENTER School 0 0 0 0 
TAOS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 
TAOS ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 1 0 0 0 
TAOS INTEGRATED SCHOOL OF THE ARTS School 1 0 0 0 
TAOS INTERNATIONAL CHARTER SCHOOL School 3 0 1 0 
THRIVE COMMUNITY SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 
TIERRA ADENTRO SCHOOL OF ACADEMICS, ART & ARTESANIA School 2 0 1 0 
TIERRA ENCANTADA CHARTER SCHOOL School 0 0 0 0 
TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL School 0 0 0 0 
WALATOWA HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL School 3 1 1 0 

TOTAL   109 25 32 5 
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FY2022 Audit Findings by Number 

Component Unit of PED Audit Type 
Total 

Findings 
Repeat 

Material 
Weakness 

Significant 
Deficiency 

SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 3 1 3 0 

ASK ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 2 0 0 0 

GREAT ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 2 2 0 1 

CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY SCHOOL FOUNDATION Foundation 1 0 0 0 

ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 1 0 0 0 

MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL FOUNDATION Foundation 1 1 1 0 

SOLARE COLLEGIATE CHARTER SCHOOL FOUNDATION Foundation 1 1 1 0 

TAOS ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 1 0 0 0 

LA TIERRA MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF THE ARTS AND SCIENCES School 11 1 3 0 

SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY School 7 1 2 1 

ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY School 5 1 4 0 

LAS MONTAÑAS CHARTER SCHOOL School 4 2 2 0 

ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL School 4 2 1 0 

EXPLORE ACADEMY – LAS CRUCES School 4 0 1 0 

J. PAUL TAYLOR ACADEMY School 4 1 1 1 

ALBUQUERQUE SIGN LANGUAGE ACADEMY School 3 0 0 0 

ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL  School 3 2 0 1 

GREAT ACADEMY School 3 1 2 0 

MONTESSORI ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE SCHOOL School 3 0 0 0 

RED RIVER VALLEY CHARTER SCHOOL School 3 0 1 1 

TAOS INTERNATIONAL CHARTER SCHOOL School 3 0 1 0 

WALATOWA HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL School 3 1 1 0 

ACES TECHNICAL CHARTER SCHOOL School 2 0 0 0 

DZIŁ DITŁ'OOÍ SCHOOL OF EMPOWERMENT, ACTION & PERSEVERANC School 2 1 1 0 

LA ACADEMIA DOLORES HUERTA School 2 1 1 0 

MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL School 2 2 0 0 

RAICES DEL SABER XINACHTLI COMMUNITY SCHOOL School 2 1 0 0 

SIX DIRECTIONS INDIGENOUS SCHOOL School 2 0 0 0 

SOUTH VALLEY PREPARATORY SCHOOL School 2 0 0 0 

TIERRA ADENTRO SCHOOL OF ACADEMICS, ART & ARTESANIA School 2 0 1 0 

21ST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY School 1 0 0 0 

ALBUQUERQUE BILINGUAL ACADEMY School 1 0 0 0 

ALBUQUERQUE COLLEGIATE CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 

ALBUQUERQUE INSTITUTE FOR MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE (AIMS) School 1 0 0 0 

ALBUQUERQUE SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE School 1 1 1 0 

EXPLORE ACADEMY School 1 0 1 0 

MASTERS PROGRAM, THE School 1 0 0 0 

MCCURDY CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 

MIDDLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL School 1 0 1 0 

MISSION ACHIEVEMENT AND SUCCESS CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 1 1 0 

NEW AMERICA SCHOOL OF LAS CRUCES School 1 1 0 0 

NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY School 1 0 1 0 
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Component Unit of PED Audit Type 
Total 

Findings 
Repeat 

Material 
Weakness 

Significant 
Deficiency 

NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY School 1 0 0 0 

ROOTS AND WINGS COMMUNITY SCHOOL (RWCS) School 1 0 0 0 

SANDOVAL ACADEMY OF BILINGUAL EDUCATION (SABE) School 1 0 0 0 

SOLARE COLLEGIATE CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 

SOUTHWEST AERONAUTICS, MATHEMATICS, AND SCIENCE ACADEMY School 1 0 0 0 

SOUTHWEST PREPARATORY LEARNING CENTER School 1 0 0 0 

TAOS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 

TAOS INTEGRATED SCHOOL OF THE ARTS School 1 0 0 0 

THRIVE COMMUNITY SCHOOL School 1 0 0 0 

TOTAL   109 25 32 5 
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Charter Schools with Significant Issues from FY2022 Audit 

 

Component Unit of PED Audit Type 
Total 

Findings 
Repeat 

Material 
Weakness 

Significant 
Deficiency 

GREAT ACADEMY School 3 1 2 0 

GREAT ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 2 2 0 1 

LA TIERRA MONTESSORI SCHOOL (DISCLAIMED OPINION) School 11 1 3 0 

LAS MONTAÑAS CHARTER SCHOOL  (DISCLAIMED OPINION) School 4 2 2 0 

SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY School 7 1 2 1 

SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY FOUNDATION Foundation 3 1 3 0 

 

 


